
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] MF NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI (N.PIAMPLAI)  21 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI)  58 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  50'  72 
[ 16 ] MF JONGRAK PAKDEE (JONGRAK)  72 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT) 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.) 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 
[ 55 ] DF MANASAK JAITHON (J. MANASAK) 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 9  ] FW EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS (SKRAPARAS)  58 
[ 25 ] DF Chinawat Rattanapholthee (CHINNAWAT)  72 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN)  74'  21 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  72 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 43 ] GK CHIRAYUT SUKKAEN (CHIRAYUT) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (R.PHANGKABUTR) 

Head Coach : CHALERMVUD SANGAPOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SANEH REEINTHAISONG ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

GRAND ANDAMAN RANONG UNITED 
[ 10 ] MF AUNG KYAW NAING AUNG KYAW NAING (A K NAING)  81' 
[ 17 ] MF AKKHADET SUKSIRI (AKKHADET)  46 
[ 19 ] FW ATHIWAT HAMARN (ATHIWAT)  82 
[ 21 ] MF TASSANAI KHUMKRONG (K.TASSANAI)  56' 
[ 23 ] FW SUPHACHAI PHUTHONG (SUPHACHAI)  65 
[ 37 ] MF WATHIT NAKKARI (N. WATHIT)  88 
[ 39 ] GK NATTAPONG THONGPUM (NATTAPHONG) 
[ 71 ] DF SITTHICHAI CHIMRUEANG (SITTICHAI)  65 
[ 77 ] DF SAEID CHAHJOUEI (SAEID) 
[ 86 ] DF CHANCHON JOMKAO (C. JOMKAO) 
[ 88 ] DF NUTCHANON SOIJIT (NUTCHANON) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF CHAIRAT PHOUNGHOM (CHAIRAT)  46 
[ 12 ] DF MARDOCHEE KAHAM SEUNTCHA (SEUNTCHA) 
[ 15 ] DF THAWATCHAI JITWONGSA (THAWATCHAI)  65 
[ 18 ] GK TARO PRASARNKARN (PRASARNKARN) 
[ 26 ] MF SARIN HAYEEDOLOH (SARIN)  88 
[ 27 ] FW MUHAMADASMAN SATOH (MUHAMADASMAN)  65 
[ 31 ] DF MUHAMMADBURHAN AWAE (BURHAN)  82 
[ 63 ] DF Charif Dalaemin (D.CHARIF) 
[ 84 ] DF PEERAYUT VICHAIDIT (PEERAYUT) 

Head Coach : PRASERT PINYO ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 300 

UDONTHANI FC 0 - 1 GRAND ANDAMAN
RANONG UNITED 

30 April 2022 18:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 1,459 
Referee: WINAI KUNYAPAN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: APISIT AONRUK AONRUK (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: PHARIWAT PHOYOO (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ไพบูลย์ อัญญะโพธิ์ 
Assistant Referee 2: DUMRONGCHAI CHUANGAROEN (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: Amnat Makklang (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [27] (KOEDANAN)  21' 

NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI [8] (PIAMPLAI M.)  21' 
46'  CHAIRAT PHOUNGHOM [8] (CHAIRAT) 
46'  AKKHADET SUKSIRI [17] (AKKHADET) 

TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  50' 
56'  TASSANAI KHUMKRONG [21] (K.TASSANAI) 

EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS [9] (SKRAPARAS)  58' 
KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (KITTIPHONG P.)  58' 

65'  MUHAMADASMAN SATOH [27] (MUHAMADASMAN) 
65'  SUPHACHAI PHUTHONG [23] (SUPHACHAI) 
65'  THAWATCHAI JITWONGSA [15] (THAWATCHAI) 
65'  SITTHICHAI CHIMRUEANG [71] (SITTICHAI) 

CHINAWAT RATTANAPHOLTHEE [25] (CHINNAWAT)  72' 
TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  72' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  72' 
JONGRAK PAKDEE [16] (JONGRAK)  72' 

MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [27] (KOEDANAN)  74' 
81'  AUNG KYAW NAING AUNG KYAW NAING [10] (A K NAING) 
82'  MUHAMMADBURHAN AWAE [31] (BURHAN) 
82'  ATHIWAT HAMARN [19] (ATHIWAT) 
88'  SARIN HAYEEDOLOH [26] (SARIN) 
88'  WATHIT NAKKARI [37] (N. WATHIT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


